Balance 1 January 2017 – restated  168,182 (144,836) 21,224 18,007 19,998 821 695 29,966 114,057

Profit/(loss) for the year  - 43,328 - - - - - 13,003 56,331
Other comprehensive income  - - - (21,236) (6,256) - (175) (10,036) (37,703)
Total comprehensive income  - 43,328 - (21,236) (6,256) - (175) 2,967 18,628

Shares issued during year  120 - - - - - - - 120
Share based payments  - - - - - 105 - - 105
Equity contribution  - - (1,442) - - - - 1,442 -
Balance as at 31 December 2017  168,302 (101,508) 19,782 (3,229) 13,742 926 520 34,375 132,910

The above Consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes

 Note Share capital
Accumulated

losses
Equity

reserve

Hedging
derivative

reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

Share based
payments

reserve
Other

reserve

Non-
controlling

interest Total
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance 1 January 2016 – as
previously reported  156,884 (135,699) 6,045 32,250 17,767 695 585 9,070 87,597

Adjustments 2(ab)   32,334   (32,334)
Balance 1 January 2016 – as  restated  156,884 (135,699) 38,379 32,250 17,767 695 585 (23,264) 87,597

Loss for the period (restated)  - (9,146) - - - - - (3,989) (13,135)
Other comprehensive income
(restated)  - - - (14,243) 2,231 - 110 (4,750) (16,652)

Total comprehensive income
(restated)  - (9,146) - (14,243) 2,231 - 110 (8,739) (29,787)

Shares issued during year  12,000 - - - - - - - 12,000
Share issue expenses  (702) - - - - - - - (702)
Share based payments  -  - - - 135 - - 135
Share based payments – expired  - 9 - - - (9) - - -
Equity contribution (adjusted)  - - (17,155) - - - - 61,969 44,814
Balance as at 31 December 2016  168,182 (144,836) 21,224 18,007 19,998 821 695 29,966 114,057

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

ANNUAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2017

Financial Statements

37 | P a g e

Consolidated statement of cash flows

For the year ended 31 December   2017 2016
 Note $’000 $’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Receipts from customers  205,040 58,263
Payments to suppliers  (118,382) (53,465)
Payments to employees  (16,730) (21,179)
Interest received  92 35
Payments for interest and other costs of financing  (8,661) (8,008)

[…]

Note $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2017
Trade and other payables 12 37,774 - - - 37,914
Loans 14 53,377 26,577 - - 79,954
  91,151 26,577 - - 117,868

2016
Trade and other payables 12 41,703 - - - 41,703
Loans 14 48,228 49,050 36,403 - 133,681
  89,931 49,050 36,403 - 175,384

Refer to Note 10 for the maturity profile of Hedging derivative liabilities.

e) Fair values
Derivative liabilities are recorded at fair value – refer to note 9 for details. The carrying amounts
of all other financial assets and liabilities included in the balance sheet considered to approximate
fair value.

f) Sensitivity analysis
Commodity Price Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Interest Rate Risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to commodity price risk,
foreign currency risk and interest rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates
the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

i) Commodity price sensitivity analysis
The effect on loss as a result of changes in the price of copper, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

   2017 2016
  $’000 $’000

Change in profit/equity
Increase in copper price by 10%  10,949 4,278

Decrease in copper price by 10%  (10,949) (4,278)

ii) Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis
The effect on loss as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the United States
Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

   2017 2016
  $’000 $’000

Change in profit/equity
Improvement in AUD to USD by 5%  8,690 (2,475)

Decline in AUD to USD by 5%  (7,862) 2,735

The effect on loss as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the Indonesian
Rupiah, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

   2017 2016
  $’000 $’000

Change in profit/equity
Improvement in AUD to IDR by 5%  5,444 2,688

Decline in AUD to IDR by 5%  (6,017) (2,971)

iii) Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The effect on loss as a result of changes in interest rates, with all other variables remaining
constant is as follows:

   2017 2016
  $’000 $’000

Change in profit/equity
Interest rates decrease 1%  786 1,207

Interest rates increase 1%  (784) (1,205)

ANNUAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2017

Financial Statements

81 | P a g e

31. PARENT ENTITY FINANCIAL INORMATION

   2017 2016
  $’000 $’000

Balance sheet

Current assets  168,136 157,523

Non-current assets  33,922 45,097

Total assets  202,058 202,620

Current liabilities  32,277 33,391

Non-current liabilities  - 28

Total liabilities  32,277 33,419

Net assets/(liabilities)  169,781 169,201

Shareholders’ equity

Contributed equity  168,301 168,182

Reserves

Equity reserve  7,160 7,055

Accumulated losses  (5,680) (6,036)

  169,781 169,201

Profit for the year  356 1,832

Total comprehensive income  356 1,832

Guarantees entered into by the parent entity
No guarantees were entered into by the parent entity.

Contingent liabilities of the parent entity
There are no contingent liabilities.

Contractual commitments for the acquisition of property, plant and equipment
No contractual commitments were entered into by the parent entity.

32. EVENTS AFTER BALANCE DATE

Eastern Field Takeover Offer

During 2017, Finders Resources Limited became the target of an unsolicited off-market takeover offer by
Eastern Field Developments Limited (Eastern Field), (the Offer), a special purpose vehicle jointly owned by